clean
ANREEYIANALYTICS label

Clean Label Project Program

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

BBF0009-2021J-20
Certificate Number SNKO0007-2021J-20
LKF0008-2025D-30
Certified Entity Little Spoon

Baby Food V11!

Type of Certification Snacks V12

Toddler Food V13
Certified Products See Certified Product Listings
Identification Marks Purity Award

31 Bond Street

New York, NY 10012
Effective Date October 20, 2021
Issue Date April 30, 2025

Facility Location(s)

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed
the Operator’s contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the
products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of
certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the
Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the
Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the
Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the
Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Ellipse Analytics > )
7000 Broadway, Suite 307 Ellipse Analytics:

7

Brianna Raymes
10/20/2021

Signed on behalf of

/L@w/AAw




Denver, CO 80221
www.ellipseanalytics.com

Certified Product Listings
Universal Product

Product Name Identification Mark List Date

Code (UPC)

LS-1001 Apple
LS-1002 Mango
LS-2004 Pear, Pea + Mint
LS-1003 Pear
LS-1008 Peach

LS-1009 Guava

LS-2005 Broccoli, Pineapple, Banana + Hemp
Seed

LS-1007 Butternut Squash
LS-1011 Sweet Potato
Mac & Cheesy Veggie Loops, 1oz
Mac & Cheesy Veggie Loops, 40z
Pancake Party Veggie Loops, 1oz
Pancake Party Veggie Loops, 40z

Pizzalicious Veggie Loops, 40z

LS-D001 Organic Kale Apple Curls with
Ancient Grains
LS-D002 Organic Banana Pitaya Rings with
Ancient Grains
LS-D003 Organic Oatmeal Baby Cereal with
Barley and Millet

LS-1010 Purple Carrot
LS-1012 Parsnip

LS-1013 Carrot
LS-1014 Banana
LS-2002 Apple, Carrot + Ginger

LS-2003 Pear, Carrot + Kale

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

850056784153

850056784160

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award*
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award*
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free

CLP Pesticide-Free

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award!?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free

10/20/2021
03/19/2025
10/20/2021
03/19/2025
10/20/2021
03/19/2025
05/16/2022
03/19/2025
05/16/2022
03/19/2025
05/16/2022
03/19/2025
05/16/2022
03/19/2025
11/02/2022
03/19/2025
11/02/2022
03/19/2025
09/12/2023
03/19/2025
09/12/2023
03/19/2025
09/12/2023
03/19/2025
09/12/2023
03/19/2025
09/12/2023
03/19/2025
03/29/2024
03/19/2025
03/29/2024
03/19/2025

04/30/2024

10/02/2024
10/02/2024

10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024

10/02/2024
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LS-2007 Apple, Sweet Potato, Red Bell
Pepper + Turmeric
LS-2009 Sweet Potato, Blueberry, Apple +
Flax

LS-2010 Pear, Beet, Strawberry, Chia + Basil

LS-2015 Sweet Potato Carrot

LS-2016 Kale, Apple, Avocado + Chia
LS-2018 Carrot, Mango, Banana + Chia

LS-2020 Golden Beet Broccoli

LS-2022 Banana Pitaya
LS-2023 Butternut Squash Blueberry

LS-2024 Purple Sweet Potato + Pear

LS-2025 Strawberry, Banana + Murasaki
Sweet Potato

LS-2026 Butternut Squash Golden Beet

LS-2027 Purple Sweet Potato Blueberry

LS-2028 Banana, Purple Sweet Potato, Pitaya,
Pineapple, Parsnip, Spinach + Coconut Oil
LS-3002 Apple, Butternut Squash, Kale +

Quinoa
LS-3008 Pear, Blueberry, Chickpea, Spinach +
Rosemary
LS-3009 Pear, Raspberry, Date, Coconut
Cream, Quinoa+ Vanilla
LS-3011 Carrot, Apple, Buckwheat, Pumpkin
Seed + Cinnamon

LS-4011 Ancient Grain Banana Cream Pie

LS-4012 Red Lentil + Chickpea Curry

LS-4013 Blueberry Purple Carrot Overnight
Oats

LS-4014 Tropical Bowl

LS-3005 Pear, White Bean, Kale, Quinoa,
Avocado Oil + Basil

LS-M001 Green Dream
LS-MO002 Sweet Potato Carrot Cake

LS-MO004 Purple Carrot Acai Bowl

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer
Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free

CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Pesticide-Free

CLP Pesticide-Free

CLP Purity Award*
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award*
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award!?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free

10/02/2024
10/02/2024

10/02/2024

10/02/2024

10/02/2024
10/02/2024

10/02/2024

10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/22/2024
11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024
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LS-MO005 SB +J
LS-MO006 Strawberry Banana Shake

LS-MO007 Tahini Banana Bread

LS-MO008 Golden Apple Pie

LS-M012 Mango Coconut Chia Pudding
LS-MO013 Cherry Berry Chia Pudding
LS-M014 Tropical Greens

LS-M015 Tropical Punch

LS-MO016 Apple Cinnamon Swirl Overnight
Oats

LS-MO017 Peachy Berry Bliss
LS-Y0O01 Strawberry Bananaza YOGOs
LS-Y002 Apple Berry Blast YOGOs
LS-YO03 Peachy Pearadise YOGOs
LS-Y004 Tropical Mango Twist YOGOs
LS-LEMO4 Barney's Tee-rific Purple Power

LS-LEMO5 Billy's Banana Sunshine

LS-LEMOG6 Baby Bop's Super Dee Duper
Greens

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

Direct to Consumer

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award*
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award*
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide-Free

04/15/2025
11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/19/2024
11/19/2024
01/28/2025
01/28/2025
01/28/2025
01/28/2025
04/30/2025
04/30/2025

04/30/2025
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