



Clean Label Project Program

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

BBF0009-2021J-20		
Number SNK0007-2021J-20		
LKF0008-2025D-30		
Little Spoon		
Baby Food V1 ¹		
Snacks V1 ²		
Toddler Food V1 ³		
See Certified Product Listings		
Purity Award		
31 Bond Street		
New York, NY 10012		
October 20, 2021		
April 30, 2025		

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed the Operator's contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Ellipse Analytics 7000 Broadway, Suite 307 Signed on behalf of Ellipse Analytics:

Brianna Raymes 10/20/2021

Certified Product Listings

33.5.	Universal Dradicat	0 -	
Product Name	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Identification Mark	List Date
LS-1001 Apple	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹	10/20/2021
L3-1001 Apple	Direct to Consumer	CLP Pesticide-Free	03/19/2025
LS-1002 Mango	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹	10/20/2021
20 200280	2	CLP Pesticide-Free	03/19/2025
LS-2004 Pear, Pea + Mint	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹	10/20/2021
		CLP Pesticide-Free	03/19/2025
LS-1003 Pear	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	05/16/2022 03/19/2025
		CLP Pesticide-Free CLP Purity Award ¹	05/16/2022
LS-1008 Peach	Direct to Consumer	CLP Pesticide-Free	03/19/2025
		CLP Purity Award ¹	05/16/2022
LS-1009 Guava	Direct to Consumer	CLP Pesticide-Free	03/19/2025
LS-2005 Broccoli, Pineapple, Banana + Hemp	· · · -	CLP Purity Award ¹	05/16/2022
Seed	Direct to Consumer	CLP Pesticide-Free	03/19/2025
LC 1007 Dutterant Causel	Discot to Consumos	CLP Purity Award ¹	11/02/2022
LS-1007 Butternut Squash	Direct to Consumer	CLP Pesticide-Free	03/19/2025
LS-1011 Sweet Potato	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹	11/02/2022
L3-1011 Sweet Foliato	Direct to Consumer	CLP Pesticide-Free	03/19/2025
Mac & Cheesy Veggie Loops, 1oz	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ²	09/12/2023
wide & cheesy veggie 100ps, 102	Direct to consumer	CLP Pesticide-Free	03/19/2025
Mac & Cheesy Veggie Loops, 4oz	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ²	09/12/2023
		CLP Pesticide-Free	03/19/2025
Pancake Party Veggie Loops, 1oz	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ²	09/12/2023
, 23 , ,		CLP Pesticide-Free	03/19/2025
Pancake Party Veggie Loops, 4oz	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide-Free	09/12/2023
		CLP Pesticide-Free CLP Purity Award ²	03/19/2025 09/12/2023
Pizzalicious Veggie Loops, 4oz	Direct to Consumer	CLP Pesticide-Free	03/12/2025
LS-D001 Organic Kale Apple Curls with		CLP Purity Award ²	03/29/2024
Ancient Grains	850056784153	CLP Pesticide-Free	03/19/2025
LS-D002 Organic Banana Pitaya Rings with		CLP Purity Award ²	03/29/2024
Ancient Grains	850056784160	CLP Pesticide-Free	03/19/2025
LS-D003 Organic Oatmeal Baby Cereal with Barley and Millet	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ²	04/30/2024
LS-1010 Purple Carrot	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-1012 Parsnip	Direct to Consumer	CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-1013 Carrot	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-1014 Banana	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-2002 Apple, Carrot + Ginger	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-2003 Pear, Carrot + Kale	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024

LS-2007 Apple, Sweet Potato, Red Bell Pepper + Turmeric	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-2009 Sweet Potato, Blueberry, Apple + Flax	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-2010 Pear, Beet, Strawberry, Chia + Basil	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-2015 Sweet Potato Carrot	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-2016 Kale, Apple, Avocado + Chia	Direct to Consumer	CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-2018 Carrot, Mango, Banana + Chia	Direct to Consumer	CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-2020 Golden Beet Broccoli	Direct to Consumer	CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-2022 Banana Pitaya	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-2023 Butternut Squash Blueberry	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-2024 Purple Sweet Potato + Pear	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-2025 Strawberry, Banana + Murasaki Sweet Potato	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-2026 Butternut Squash Golden Beet	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-2027 Purple Sweet Potato Blueberry	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-2028 Banana, Purple Sweet Potato, Pitaya, Pineapple, Parsnip, Spinach + Coconut Oil	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-3002 Apple, Butternut Squash, Kale + Quinoa	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-3008 Pear, Blueberry, Chickpea, Spinach + Rosemary	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-3009 Pear, Raspberry, Date, Coconut Cream, Quinoa+ Vanilla	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-3011 Carrot, Apple, Buckwheat, Pumpkin Seed + Cinnamon	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-4011 Ancient Grain Banana Cream Pie	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-4012 Red Lentil + Chickpea Curry	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-4013 Blueberry Purple Carrot Overnight Oats	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-4014 Tropical Bowl	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/02/2024
LS-3005 Pear, White Bean, Kale, Quinoa, Avocado Oil + Basil	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	10/22/2024
LS-M001 Green Dream	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	11/12/2024
LS-M002 Sweet Potato Carrot Cake	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	11/12/2024
LS-M004 Purple Carrot Acai Bowl	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	11/12/2024

LS-M005 SB + J	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	04/15/2025 11/12/2024
LS-M006 Strawberry Banana Shake	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	11/12/2024
LS-M007 Tahini Banana Bread	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	11/12/2024
LS-M008 Golden Apple Pie	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	11/12/2024
LS-M012 Mango Coconut Chia Pudding	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	11/12/2024
LS-M013 Cherry Berry Chia Pudding	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	11/12/2024
LS-M014 Tropical Greens	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	11/12/2024
LS-M015 Tropical Punch	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	11/12/2024
LS-M016 Apple Cinnamon Swirl Overnight Oats	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	11/19/2024
LS-M017 Peachy Berry Bliss	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	11/19/2024
LS-Y001 Strawberry Bananaza YOGOs	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	01/28/2025
LS-Y002 Apple Berry Blast YOGOs	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	01/28/2025
LS-Y003 Peachy Pearadise YOGOs	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	01/28/2025
LS-Y004 Tropical Mango Twist YOGOs	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ¹ CLP Pesticide-Free	01/28/2025
LS-LEM04 Barney's Tee-rific Purple Power	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ³ CLP Pesticide-Free	04/30/2025
LS-LEM05 Billy's Banana Sunshine	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ³ CLP Pesticide-Free	04/30/2025
LS-LEM06 Baby Bop's Super Dee Duper Greens	Direct to Consumer	CLP Purity Award ³ CLP Pesticide-Free	04/30/2025